Operating Income by Geographic Market
(In thousands of U.S. dollars)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended
  February 28, 2023 February 28, 2022

Operating
Income

Operating
Margin

Operating
Income

Operating
Margin

Increase
(Decrease)

North America $ 823,858  11 % $ 1,090,910  15 % $ (267,052)

Europe  573,633  11  531,629  11  42,004

Growth Markets  547,090  18  439,041  15  108,049

Total Operating Income $ 1,944,581  12.3 % $ 2,061,580  13.7 % $ (116,999)

Six Months Ended
  February 28, 2023 February 28, 2022

Operating
Income

Operating
Margin

Operating
Income

Operating
Margin

Increase
(Decrease)

North America $ 2,133,741  14 % $ 2,335,327  17 % $ (201,586)

Europe  1,263,633  12  1,276,485  13  (12,852)

Growth Markets  1,140,307  18  884,062  15  256,245

Total Operating Income $ 4,537,681  14.4 % $ 4,495,874  15.0 % $ 41,807

Accenture plc
Reconciliation of Operating Income (GAAP) to Operating Income As Adjusted (Non-GAAP)
(In thousands of U.S. dollars)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended
  February 28, 2023 February 28, 2022

As Reported
(GAAP)

Business
Optimization (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Operating
Margin

(Non-GAAP)
As Reported

(GAAP)

Operating
Margin
(GAAP)

Increase
(Decrease)

North America $ 823,858 $ 176,980 $ 1,000,838  14 % $ 1,090,910  15 % $ (90,072)

Europe  573,633  40,377  614,010  12  531,629  11  82,381

Growth Markets  547,090  27,033  574,123  18  439,041  15  135,082

Total Operating Income $ 1,944,581 $ 244,390 $ 2,188,971  13.8 % $ 2,061,580  13.7 % $ 127,391

Six Months Ended
  February 28, 2023 February 28, 2022

As Reported
(GAAP)

Business
Optimization (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Operating
Margin

(Non-GAAP)
As Reported

(GAAP)

Operating
Margin
(GAAP)

Increase
(Decrease)

North America $ 2,133,741 $ 176,980 $ 2,310,721  15 % $ 2,335,327  17 % $ (24,606)

Europe  1,263,633  40,377  1,304,010  13  1,276,485  13  27,525

Growth Markets  1,140,307  27,033  1,167,340  19  884,062  15  283,278

Total Operating Income $ 4,537,681 $ 244,390 $ 4,782,071  15.2 % $ 4,495,874  15.0 % $ 286,197

(1) Costs recorded in connection with our business optimization initiatives, primarily for employee severance.

Accenture plc
Reconciliation of Operating Income and Diluted Earnings Per Share, as Reported (GAAP), to Operating
Income and Diluted Earnings Per Share, as Adjusted (Non-GAAP)
(In thousands of U.S. dollars, except per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended
February 28, 2023 February 28, 2022

As Reported
(GAAP)

Business
Optimization (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As Reported
(GAAP)

Operating Income $ 1,944,581 $ 244,390 $ 2,188,971 $ 2,061,580

Operating Margin  12.3 %  1.5 %  13.8 %  13.7 %

Income before income taxes  1,946,906  244,390  2,191,296  2,050,450

Income tax expense  396,223  51,515  447,738  392,921

Net Income $ 1,550,683 $ 192,875 $ 1,743,558 $ 1,657,529

Effective tax rate  20.4 %  21.1 %  20.4 %  19.2 %

Diluted earnings per share $ 2.39 $ 0.30 $ 2.69 $ 2.54

Six Months Ended

February 28, 2023 February 28, 2022
As Reported

(GAAP)
Business

Optimization (1)
Adjusted

(Non-GAAP)
As Reported

(GAAP)

Operating Income $ 4,537,681 $ 244,390 $ 4,782,071 $ 4,495,874

Operating Margin  14.4 %  0.8 %  15.2 %  15.0 %

Income before income taxes  4,548,524  244,390  4,792,914  4,456,582

Income tax expense  1,001,541  51,515  1,053,056  979,323

Net Income $ 3,546,983 $ 192,875 $ 3,739,858 $ 3,477,259

Effective tax rate  22.0 %  21.1 %  22.0 %  22.0 %

Diluted earnings per share $ 5.47 $ 0.30 $ 5.77 $ 5.32

(1) Costs recorded in connection with our business optimization initiatives, primarily for employee severance.

Accenture plc
Consolidated Balance Sheets
(In thousands of U.S. dollars)

 February 28, 2023 August 31, 2022
ASSETS (Unaudited)
CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 6,238,787 $ 7,889,833
Short-term investments  4,189  3,973
Receivables and contract assets  12,499,168  11,776,775
Other current assets  2,318,814  1,940,290

Total current assets  21,060,958  21,610,871
NON-CURRENT ASSETS:

Contract assets  75,423  46,844
Investments  325,251  317,972
Property and equipment, net  1,560,691  1,659,140